

## Gruber Masonry Contractor Scholarship Application

On behalf of the Gruber Family they are offering a scholarship in the amount of \$2,500.00 will be awarded to current a student enrolled full time at Helena College, who is meeting Satisfactory Academic Progress requirements, and working at least 20 – 32 hours a week. The scholarship will be used to assist students who are attending college full time and working close to full time while attending college. They recognize how hard it is for students to maintain good academic progress while maintaining a full-time job and would like to assist this student with funds to commend them for all their hard work! This scholarship will assist with the cost of attending Helena College for the 2024-2025 academic year funds will be applied to the fall 2024 semester.

**Eligibility:** Current Helena College students attending during the 2024-2025 academic year may apply. Must be attending the fall 2024 semester full time and be in good academic standing. Student must be employed and working 20 -32 hours per week during the fall 2024 semester. Scholarship funds will be applied to their fall 2024 educational costs.

**Application Process:** Along with this **application cover sheet**, please submit a **typed personal essay**, and **two professional letters of recommendation**. Please have one of your professional letters of recommendation be from your current employer who can confirm in their letter that you are working at least 20 – 32 hours each week. The **essay** should include an explanation of your degree and career goals, what you are passionate about, work experience, work ethic, attendance, grades, any out of school activities (i.e., community service), and how this scholarship will help you reach these goals. Submit these forms to the Financial Aid Office, at Helena College, 1115 North Roberts Street, Helena, MT 59601 **by September 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 5pm.** 

## **Selection Decision:**

The Gruber family will be selecting the scholarship recipient, all applications submitted on or before the posted deadline will be send to the Gruber family.

## 

Signature\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_